



Republic of the Philippines
University of the Philippines Cebu
Gorordo Ave., Lahug, Cebu City
(032) 233-3497 loc 102
<https://www.upcebu.edu.ph/>
bac_sec.upcebu@up.edu.ph

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN

ADDENDUM NO. 2020-12-005

This addendum is issued to modify or amend item/s in the **Procurement of Construction Materials**.

1. This shall form an integral part of the said project and the following are additional items. Attached in the following page is the consolidated quantities of all items.

Item	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/4 Flat Bar	20	L	750.00	15,000.00
1 x 1 x 1/4 Angle Bar	12	L	500.00	6,000.00
2 x 2 x 1/4 Angle Bar	12	L	1,000.00	12,000.00
Anchor Bolt 3/8 x 2"	40	pc	49.00	1,960.00
Cut off Wheel 14"	5	pc	450.00	2,250.00
Epoxy Paint, Acrylic Black	8	gal	900.00	7,200.00
Epoxy Primer	8	gal	850.00	6,800.00
Flat Latex Paint, White	17	pl	2,450.00	41,650.00
Grinding Disk #4	6	pc	51.00	306.00
Lacquer Thinner	8	gal	500.00	4,000.00
Masonry Drill Bit 1/2, Heavy Duty	8	pc	400.00	3,200.00
Masonry Drill Bit 1/4, Heavy Duty	6	pc	150.00	900.00
Masonry Drill Bit 3/16, Heavy Duty	8	pc	120.00	960.00
Masonry Drill Bit 3/8, Heavy Duty	8	pc	350.00	2,800.00
Paint Brush #2	6	pc	49.00	294.00
Roller Brush #4	6	pc	80.00	480.00
Sandpaper #100	10	pc	25.00	250.00
Sandpaper #180	10	pc	25.00	250.00
Semi Gloss Latex	12	pl	2,700.00	32,400.00
Welding Rod 1/8x14"	3	box	2,500.00	7,500.00
Body Filler	20	gal	200.00	4,000.00
Paint Brush #2	11	pc	55.00	605.00
Roller Brush #4	10	pc	60.00	600.00
Roller Brush #7	11	pc	85.00	935.00
Roof Sealant	8	L	656.00	5,248.00
Sandpaper #100	24	pc	30.00	720.00
Sandpaper #60	22	pc	30.00	660.00
Skim Coat	4	bag	450.00	1,800.00
Waterproofing Paint	16	gal	900.00	14,400.00

2. With the addition of the above items the new approved budget of the contract will be **PHP1,542,665.00**
3. The items for bid are considered one lot and only one bidder will be awarded based on the total amount of the bid proposal.

For guidance and information of all concerned.


Lorel S. Dee, M.D.
BAC Chairperson

Received by the Bidder:

Date: _____



**Republic of the Philippines
University of the Philippines Cebu**

Gorordo Ave., Lahug, Cebu City

(032) 233-3497 loc 102

<https://www.upcebu.edu.ph/>

bac_sec.upcebu@up.edu.ph

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Total	No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Total
1	1 1/2 x 1 1/2 x 1/4 Flat Bar	20	L	15,000.00	37	Lacquer Thinner	24	gal	14,400.00
2	1 x 1 x 1/4 Angle Bar	12	L	6,000.00	38	Lacquer Thinner	8	gal	4,000.00
3	10mm Deformed Bars	46	L	6,900.00	39	Masonry Drill Bit 1/2, Heavy Duty	8	pc	3,200.00
4	1x1x3mm Square Tube	150	L	75,000.00	40	Masonry Drill Bit 1/4, Heavy Duty	6	pc	900.00
5	2 x 2 x 1/4 Angle Bar	12	L	12,000.00	41	Masonry Drill Bit 3/16, Heavy Duty	8	pc	960.00
6	3/4 Marine Plywood	99	sht	138,600.00	42	Masonry Drill Bit 3/8, Heavy Duty	8	pc	2,800.00
7	8" PVC Pipes Series 1000	32	L	70,400.00	43	Melamine Sheets 4x8	185	sht	185,000.00
8	8" x 45 PVC Elbow	10	pc	2,400.00	44	Paint Brush #2	21	pc	1,029.00
9	8" x 90 PVC Elbow	6	pc	1,500.00	45	Paint Brush #2	31	pc	1,550.00
10	Anchor Bolt 3/8 x 2"	40	pc	1,960.00	46	Paint Brush #2	10	pc	510.00
11	Angle Bar 1x1x3/16	10	L	2,200.00	47	Paint Brush #2	11	pc	605.00
12	Angle Valve 1/2 x 1/2	2	pc	600.00	48	Panelig Glue	40	gal	36,000.00
13	Body Filler	26	gal	5,200.00	49	Portland Cement	65	bag	16,900.00
14	Body Filler	20	gal	4,000.00	50	Roller Brush #4	31	pc	2,170.00
15	Concreto Bond	20	gal	18,000.00	51	Roller Brush #4	21	pc	1,680.00
16	Control Valve 1/2	5	pc	1,750.00	52	Roller Brush #4	10	pc	600.00
17	Crushed Gravel 3/4	3	cub	6,600.00	53	Roller Brush #7	11	pc	935.00
18	Crushed Sand	3	cub	6,600.00	54	Roller Brush #7 w/pan	10	pc	900.00
19	Cut off Wheel 14"	11	pc	4,950.00	55	Roof Sealant	8	L	5,248.00
20	Cut off Wheel 14"	10	pc	5,000.00	56	Sandpaper #100	114	pc	3,420.00
21	Drill Bit 3/16, heavy	10	pc	1,200.00	57	Sandpaper #100	30	pc	750.00
22	Epoxy Paint, Acrylic Black	31	gal	27,900.00	58	Sandpaper #180	30	pc	750.00
23	Epoxy Paint, Acrylic Black	8	gal	7,200.00	59	Sandpaper #60	112	pc	3,360.00
24	Epoxy Primer	16	gal	13,600.00	60	Sealant	9	L	4,950.00
25	Epoxy Primer, Black	24	gal	21,600.00	61	Semi Gloss Latex	51	pl	137,700.00
26	Flat Bar 1x3/16	10	L	3,500.00	62	Skim Coat	4	bag	1,800.00
27	Flat Latex Paint	51	pl	124,950.00	63	Stainless Nipple 4"x1/2	17	pc	2,550.00
28	Flexible Hose 1/2 x 1/8"	2	pc	700.00	64	Supe thin Cutting Disk #4	20	pc	1,500.00
29	Floor Drain 4 x 4, stainless	3	pc	900.00	65	Tafelon Tape 1"	16	pc	624.00
30	Grinding Disk #4	20	pc	1,000.00	66	Tie Wire #16	10	kls	1,200.00
31	Grinding Disk #4	6	pc	306.00	67	Tile Adhesives	37	bag	16,650.00
32	Gypsum Screw 3/4	1500	pc	3,000.00	68	Water Closet, dual flush w/ complete accs.	40	set	380,000.00
33	Heavy Duty, Angle Valve 1/2	6	pc	1,500.00	69	Water Closet, dual flush, white	2	set	20,000.00
34	Heavy Duty, Barrel Bolt	60	pc	12,000.00	70	Waterproofing Paint	16	gal	14,400.00
35	Heavy Duty, Flex Hose 1/2x18"	20	pc	7,000.00	71	Welding Rod 1/8x14"	6	kls	708.00
36	Heavy Duty, Metal Hook	86	pc	34,400.00	72	Welding Rod 1/8x14"	11	box	27,500.00